

## 07-21-2000

(1. 28.00

101410214

OFFICE

Acres TH	
Case Docket No. RUS-003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office HEET
To the Honorable Director of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying parties:	
Chematur Ecoplanning Oy	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes No XX
2. Name and address of receiving party:	
Name: <u>Chematur Engineering Ab</u>	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:  Baqqängsvägen 43 S-691 27 Karlskoga Sweden  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No _XX_	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<u>xx</u> Assignment Merg	er
Security Agreement Chan	ge of Name
Other:	
Execution Date: <u>June 6, 2000</u>	
4. Title: EXTRACTION METHOD	
5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/</u> B.	Patent No. 6,007,722
Additional numbers attached? Yes	No XX

40./00 OP

\_ 01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010919 FRAME: 0667

<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: James C. Lydon         100 Daingerfield Road         Suite 100         Alexandria, Virginia 22314</li> </ul>	
7. Total number of applications and patents 1	
8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
XX Enclosed	
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
9. Deposit Account No.: <u>50-1258</u> . (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
10. In the event any additional fees are required, please charge our Deposit Account No.: <u>50-1258</u> .	
11. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any artached copy is a true copy of the original document.    James C. Lydon	
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Atty. Docket No. RUS-003	

## U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. RUS-003

WHEREAS the Assignor, Chematur Ecoplanning Oy, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,007,722 for EXTRACTION METHOD, and of the invention described and claimed therein, said ownership being acquired by from the inventors by means of an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office microfilm records at Reel 9373, Frames 0931-0933, and

WHEREAS, the Assignee, Chematur Engineering Ab, a corporation having a place of business at Baggangsvägen 43, 5-69127 KARISKOGA, Sweden \_\_\_\_\_, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,007,722 and the invention described and claimed therein.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this U.S. Patent Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has caused this U.S. Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

CHEMATUR ECOPLANNING OY

Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR

Date: JUNE 6, 2000

PATENT RECORDED: 06/28/2000 **REEL: 010919 FRAME: 0669**